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Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Grand Rapids 

MBClingman@GRDominicans.org 

Mary Brigid Clingman, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Friars Province of 
St. Joseph 

 Eastern Province 

francisop@gmail.com 

Francis Belanger, OP 

Regional Promoter of Justice 
and Peace for North America 

Dominican Friars Province of 
St. Albert the Great 

Central Province 

brendancurranop@gmail.com 

Brendan Curran, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Hope 

mfeigen@optonline.net 

Mary Feigen, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Sparkill 

egannon@sparkill.org 

Eileen Gannon, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters Conference 

pfarrellop@gmail.com 

 

Pat Farrell, OP 

Co-Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Mission 
San Jose and Dominican Sisters 

of San Rafael 

lynkirkc@gmail.com 

Lyn Kirkconnell 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Peace 

BKane@oppeace.org 

Barbara Kane, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Maryknoll Sisters of St. Dominic 

jfallon@mksisters.org 

Jean Fallon, MM 
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Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Blauvelt 

ceilie@aol.com  

 

Ceil Lavan, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Sisters of Saint Dominic of Caldwell 

dmccarthyop@gmail.com  

 

Danelle McCarthy, OP 

Co-Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of San 
Rafael and Dominican Sisters 

of Mission San Jose 

judylumcdonnell@att.net 

Judy Lu McDonnell, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Sinsinaw 

opjustice@aol.com 

Reg McKillip, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Amityville 

emilymasseop@yahoo.com 

Emily Masse 

Justice Promoter 

NGO/NY 

ngo@domlife.org 

 

Margaret Mayce, OP 

Justice Promoter 

OPSCC 

opsccjp@gmail.com 

 

Didi Madden, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Friars Province of St. 
Martin de Porres 

Southern Province 

larochev@hotmail.com 

Victor Laroche, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Friars 

Western Province 

jmorris@stmarys-ca.edu 

John Morris, OP 

DSI Justice and Peace Co-
Promoter for North America 

Dominican Sisters of Springfield 

smkoch@spdom.org 

Marcelline Koch, OP 
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Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Adrian 

KNolan@adriandominicans.org 

Kathy Nolan 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of Houston 

croeger@domhou.org 

Ceil Roeger, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of St. 
Catherine of Siena 

sasnyderop@aol.com 

Susan Snyder, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of the 
Roman Congregation 

francesthibodeau@hotmail.com 

Frances Thibodeau, OP 

Justice Promoter 

Dominican Sisters of the 
Roman Congregation 

jverber@racinedominicans.org 

Jean Verber, OP 


